Penzance Parish Neighbourhood Plan - Treneere Consultation

Q1 Treneere is a separate community from Penzance with its own
identity.

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly agree . Agree Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
[ strongly disagree

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
(no 19.05% 19.05% 9.52% 33.33% 19.05%
label) 4 4 2 7 4 21 3.14
# IF YOU ANSWERED 1 OR 2, PLEASE PUT DOWN A FEW THOUGHTS ABOUT WHAT YOU DATE
THINK MAKES TRENEERE DIFFERENT... POSITIVES AND NEGATIVES!
1 Treneere has its own community, it's like one big family. 5/25/2019 1:11 AM
2 Treneere has its own community spirit but does need more police dealing with drug dealing 5/25/2019 12:58 AM

which goes on in the street.

3 I like living in Treneere because people are friendly 5/25/2019 12:52 AM
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Q2 The "green parts" of our community - open spaces, play spaces,
footpaths and bridle ways are an important asset.

Answered: 21

(no label)
]

We need more I —

green spaces

|
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safe spaces ...

- |
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safe to get ...
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It's easy and
safe to acce...

Skipped: 0

]
The footpaths I
and bridle w...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
. Strongly agree . Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree
Strongly disagree
(no label)
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGREE
AGREE NOR DISAGREE
We need more green spaces 33.33% 52.38% 9.52% 4.76%
7 11 2 1
We need more safe spaces for children to 45.00%  40.00% 0.00% 5.00%
play 9 8 0 1
It's easy and safe to get to and use the 35.00% 10.00% 40.00% 15.00%
existing green spaces, footpaths and bridle 7 2 8 3
ways
It's easy and safe to access the countryside 25.00% 10.00% 40.00% 20.00%
5 2 8 4
The footpaths and bridle ways are in good 19.05% 9.52% 23.81% 47.62%
order and easy to use 4 2 5 10
# THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN CAN HELP TO PROTECT GREEN SPACES FROM FUTURE

DEVELOPMENT. TELL US WHAT YOU WANT TO PROTECT FOR THE FUTURE.S

1 Green open spaces for children to play on! Some footpaths accessible, some can be more
difficult.
2 We have good play areas and parkland. Need litter picking. Stop Oivewest buildign more

houses on green areas in Treneere.

3 Access to green areas/woods/beaches etc.
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90% 100%

STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE
0.00%
0 21
10.00%
2 20
0.00%
0 20
5.00%
1 20
0.00%
0 21
DATE

5/25/2019 1:00 AM

5/25/2019 12:58 AM

5/25/2019 12:51 AM
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Q3 Traffic and road safety is a problem for Treneere

My quality of |

Answered: 21

e ...

L 1
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measures to... -

We need to see
traffic calm...
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Skipped: 0

I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ strongly agree  [J] Agree Neither agree nor disagree [l Disagee
[ strongly disagree
(no label)
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGEE STRONGLY
AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE
My quality of life is affected by this 15.00% 5.00% 25.00% 35.00% 20.00%
3 1 5 7 4
We need measures to improve 30.00%  55.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
pedestrian and cyclist safety 6 11 1 1 1
We need to see traffic calming and 30.00%  55.00% 5.00% 0.00% 10.00%
better signage 6 11 1 0 2
We need more safe crossing spaces 33.33%  52.38% 4.76% 4.76% 4.76%
7 11 1 1 1
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20

20

20
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Q4 Having public community facilities is important.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 2

(no label)

Treneere has
good communi...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly agree  [J] Agree Neither agree nor disagree [}l Disagree
[ strongly disagree

(no label)
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE
Treneere has good 15.79% 68.42% 10.53% 5.26% 0.00%
community facilities 3 13 2 1 0 19

417
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Q5 Good quality affordble housing is important.

Answered: 21

(no label)
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Skipped: 0
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[ strongly agree
[ strongly disagree

) Agree

40%
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Neither agree nor disagree

(no label)

STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

There's enough available locally for 10.00% 30.00%
me and my family 2 6
| would like to see more housing for 50.00% 11.11%
local people 9 2
1 - affordable rent 64.71% 5.88%
11 1
2 - affordable to buy 53.33% 6.67%
8 1
3 - affordable shared ownership 46.67% 6.67%
7 1
4 - housing for families 66.67% 11.11%
12 2
5 - for young people leaving home 64.71% 11.76%
11 2
6 - for older people 56.25% 6.25%
9 1
7 - for disabled people 62.50% 6.25%
10 1

NEITHER AGREE NOR
DISAGREE

25.00%
5
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4

0.00%
0
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1
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3
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4
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2
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1
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1
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1
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3
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STRONGLY
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15.00%
3
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1
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4
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5
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16.67%
3

23.53%
4

18.75%
3

31.25%
5

TOTAL

20

18

17

15

15

18

17

16

16



Penzance Parish Neighbourhood Plan - Treneere Consultation

Q6 The environment matters

Answered: 18  Skipped: 3

(no label)

There should
be more...

There should
be more done...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly agree  [J] Agree Neither agree nor disagree [}l Disagree
[ strongly disagree

(no label)
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE
There should be more facilities so that 72.22% 16.67% 5.56% 0.00% 5.56%
people can re-cycle and re-use 13 3 1 0 1 18
There should be more done to encourage 61.11%  27.78% 5.56% 0.00% 5.56%
people to walk and cycle 11 5 1 0 1 18
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Q7 LET US HAVE YOUR IDEAS. What would you change about

Treneere?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 11

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Area for improvement: 100.00%

My ideas: 60.00%

# AREA FOR IMPROVEMENT:

1 A football area with grass, a better park with a big slide.

2 Road

3 Road, grass verges.

4 Roads and buildings need some TLC.

5 1 - 20mph on roads. 2 - more agencies coming to the estate to give info. 3 - support to organise
more events.

6 Parking

7 Outside the shop.

8 Rubbish and dog mess.

9 1 - litter. 2 - drug dealing. 3 - speeding.

10 More needed for young people, there is a waiting list for the youth club. Nearest recycling
centre is Hayle.

# MY IDEAS:

1 There shuld be a 20mph limit as there are too many cars speeding.

2 20mph limit, repair verges.

3 1 - campaign for reduction in speed. 2 - get surgeries at Lescudjack Centre and other
community buildings e.g. universal credit counsellor, housing, police etc.

4 Post office and pub.

5 1 - more litter picking, when CORMAC cut grass would be a good time. 2 - more active police
action. 3 - most of the dealers are speeding around the estate.

6 Like what Sure Start used to do - play groups for little ones.

717

10

DATE

5/25/2019 1:15 AM
5/25/2019 1:14 AM
5/25/2019 1:12 AM
5/25/2019 1:11 AM
5/25/2019 1:07 AM

5/25/2019 1:04 AM
5/25/2019 1:02 AM
5/25/2019 1:00 AM
5/25/2019 12:58 AM
5/25/2019 12:55 AM

DATE

5/25/2019 1:14 AM
5/25/2019 1:12 AM
5/25/2019 1:07 AM

5/25/2019 1:02 AM
5/25/2019 12:58 AM

5/25/2019 12:55 AM
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